1301 of the Annotated Code of Maryland, as amended (2001 Replacement Volume and 2003 7 

Supplement) (collectively, the “Special Taxing District Act”) and CR-26-2004 of the County 8 

Council of Prince George’s County, Maryland (the “Formation Resolution”) in an amount not to 9 

exceed the aggregate principal amount of Ninety-five Million Dollars ($95,000,000) for the 10 

County to finance a portion of the costs of the convention center; making certain findings and 11 

determinations, among others, concerning the public benefit and purpose of such special 12 

obligation bonds; providing that such special obligation bonds authorized to be issued hereby 13

[...]

the Bonds have matured or been paid in full in accordance with their terms and the Special Hotel 12 

Rental Tax shall also be terminated at such time.  13 

F. The special obligations bonds may be issued in an aggregate principal amount not to exceed 14 

Ninety-five Million Dollars ($95,000,000) (the “Bonds”).  The proceeds of the Bonds will be 15 

utilized solely to finance a portion of the costs of the convention center described in Exhibit A 16 

attached hereto and made a part hereof for delivery to the original purchaser as permitted 17